These messages focus on a variety of topics critical to maternal and child health, including birth 

defects prevention, immunization, nutrition, seasonal influenza, mental health, oral health and safe sleep. Text4baby 

messages also connect women to prenatal and infant care services and other resources.  As of June 14, 2011, two hundred 

nineteen (219) Virgin Islanders had enrolled in the service. 

Children receive developmental and sensory (hearing and vision) screening with age-appropriate results: 

An interagency group led by the Department of Education, Office of Special Education coordinated two public screening days

[...]

served in the 2010-1011 school-year, 640 or 78% are single parent families.  The total number of Head Start families with 

one or more parents employed full or part-time is 547 or 67% - with 33% unemployed.  Sixty-three per cent (63%) of Head 

Start parents have earned a high school diploma or GED.  Three hundred forty-four (344) families, or 36% are eligible for 

Medicaid, which means that many families fall between the limits of the Medicaid eligibility in the territory and federal 

Poverty Guidelines, limiting their access to medical care.  Through the comprehensive services provided by Head Start, all